#### 505532524 06/19/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5579321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROSEMOUNT INC.	05/09/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICRO MOTION INC.
Street Address:	7070 WINCHESTER CIRCLE
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15358718

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)373-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

952 467 6088 Phone: Email: jpeake@khcip.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY, HOLT & CHRISTENSON, P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 141 WEST 1ST STREET, SUITE 100 Address Line 4: WACONIA, MINNESOTA 55387

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M11.12-1231
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER A. PEAKE
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Peake/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed\_Assignment\_RMT\_MM#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment RMT MM#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 049515 FRAME: 0703** 505532524

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, dated as of this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), is between ROSEMOUNT INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 6021 Innovation Blvd., Shakopee, Minnesota 55379 and MICRO MOTION, INC., a Colorado corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 7070 Winchester Circle, Boulder CO, 80301.

# RECITALS

- A. Assignor owns the patent and patent application no. 15/358,718 filed November 22, 2016 title VORTEX FLOWMETER WITH REDUCED INTRUSION BY PROVIDING PIEZOELECTRIC SENSORS EXTERNALLY OF THE FLOW TUBE
- B. Assignor now desires to assign the Patent application to Assignee and the Assignee desires to accept the Patent application.

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby assigns, effective as of the Effective Date, to Assignee, and the Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to keep for itself any recovery derived from any such infringement, in and to the Patent application, together with any foreign counterparts thereof and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as owner of the Applications and issue any and all patents issued thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the same, for the use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

HPage

The parties have signed this Assignment as of the date stated in the introductory clause.

Rosemount Inc.	Micro Motion, Inc.
By: <u> </u>	Ву:
Name: Theodore Plunkett	Name: <u>Tracy Gann</u>
Title: Assistant Secretary	Title: Vice President and Senior Associate
*	General Counsel
STATE OF MUDRESCHE )	
COUNTY OF HENNERS (	STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> )
	COUNTY OF Boilder
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of May 2019,    May 2019,   Remader     Notary Public   Notary Publ	Subscribed and sworn to before me this the day of May 2019,  And May 2019  And And And And And Notary Public
LESLEY A. REINSBERG S  NOTARY PLEIC - MEMESOTA S  My Commission Expires S  January 31, 2020	My Commission Expires: May & 100000  CHRISTINA KAE FOUST NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20004013647 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/08/2020

2 | Page